
1 
 

 

Business Opportunity 

 

Title: United Kingdom-Bristol: Repair and maintenance services of security and defence 

materials 

Document Type: Contract Award Notice 

Published By: Ministry Of Defence (Mod) 

Date Published: 22 February 2017 

Deadline Date: n/a 

Notice Abstract 

Repair and maintenance services of security and defence materials. Support for Surveillance and Target 

Acquisition equipment which comprises a number of weapon sights, headmounted night vision and target 

location equipment. STAS will include delivery of equipment spares provisioning and reprocurement, 

receipt of equipment, storage, maintenance, repair, issuing and distribution of equipment to and collection 

from Purple Gate and eventual disposal of in-scope equipment and any management information system 

required to facilitate this. 

Notice Details 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE FOR CONTRACTS IN THE FIELD OF DEFENCE AND SECURITY 

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY 

I.1) Name, Address and Contact Point(s) 

 
Official Name: 
Ministry of Defence, Land Equipment, Soldier Training and Special Programmes 

Postal Address: 
Elm 3c #4325, MoD Abbey Wood 

Town: 
Bristol 

Postal Code: 
BS34 8JH 

Country: 
UK 



2 
 

Contact Point:  
Sue Towell 
For the attention of: 
 

Telephone: 
+44 1179134502 

E-Mail: 
deslestsp-dcc-comrcl1a@mod.uk 

Fax: 
 

General Address of the contracting authority (URL) 
www.mod.uk 
Address of the Buyers Profile (URL)  
 

 

I.2) Type of contracting Authority and Main Activity or Activities 

 

Ministry or any other national or federal 

authority, including their regional or local 

sub-divisions 

 

National or federal agency/Office 

 

Regional or local Authority 

 

Regional or local Agency/Office 

 

Body governed by public law 

 

European Institution/Agency or 

International Organisation 
 

 

General public services 

 

Defence 

 

Public order and safety 

 

Environment 

 

Economic and financial affairs 

 

Health 

 

Housing and community amenities 

 

Social protection 

 

Recreation, culture and religion 

 

Education 
 

 

 The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: No 

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT 

II.1) Description 

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority 

Surveillance and Target Acquisition Support (STAS). 

II.1.2(a)) Type of works contract 

II.1.2(b)) Type of supplies contract 

II.1.2(c)) Type of service contract 

Service category 3 

In case of contract for service categories 21 to 26 (see Annex C3), do you agree to the publication 

of this notice? 

II.1.2) Main site or location of works, place of delivery or performance 

Telford and Wrekin. 

 

NUTS Code UKG21 

II.1.3) This notice involves a framework agreement 

 The conclusion of a framework agreement 

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s) 

Repair and maintenance services of security and defence materials. Support for Surveillance and Target Acquisition 

equipment which comprises a number of weapon sights, headmounted night vision and target location equipment. 



3 
 

STAS will include delivery of equipment spares provisioning and reprocurement, receipt of equipment, storage, 

maintenance, repair, issuing and distribution of equipment to and collection from Purple Gate and eventual disposal 

of in-scope equipment and any management information system required to facilitate this. 

II.1.5) Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV) 

 Main vocabulary Supplementary vocabulary  (when applicable) 

Main object 50600000  

Additional objects   
 

II.2) Total final value of the contract(s) 

II.2.1) Total final value of the contract(s) 

Value:  82 000 000  Currency:  GBP      Excluding VAT 

SECTION IV: PROCEDURE 

IV.1) Type of procedure 

IV.1.1) Type of procedure 

Restricted 

IV.2) Award criteria 

IV.2.1) Award criteria 

 Lowest Price 

 The most economically advantageous tender in terms of 

 Criteria Weighting 

1 The criteria stated in the Invitation to Tender(ITT) 100 
 

IV.2.2) An electronic auction has been used 

No 

IV.3) Administrative information 

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority 

SSP/00011 

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract 

Other previous publications 

SECTION V: AWARD OF CONTRACT 

 Contract No:  

SSP/00011 

 Title:  

Surveillance and Target Acquisition Support (STAS) 

 Lot No: 

V.1) Date of contract award: 

 30-12-2016 

V.2) Numbers of offers received: 

3 
Number of offers received by electronic means: 

0 

V.3) Name and address of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded 

Official Name: 
Qioptiq ltd 



4 
 

Postal Address: 
Glascoed Road 

Town: 
St Asaph 

Postal Code: 
LL17 0LL 

Country: 
UK 

E-Mail: 
Ian.Morgan@uk.qioptiq.com 

Telephone: 
+44 1745588000 

Internet address (URL): 
 

Fax: 
 

 

V.4) Information on value of contract 

Total final value of the contract  82 000 000 GBP  excluding VAT 

Annual or monthly value:  

V.5) The contract is likely to be subcontracted 

No 
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted to third parties 

 

 

  All or certain subcontracts will be awarded through a competitive procedure (see Title III of 

Directive 2009/81/EC)  

  A share of the contract will be subcontracted through a competitive procedure (see Title III of 

Directive 2009/81/EC) 

minimum percentage: (%), maximum percentage: (%) of the value of the contract. 

(The maximum percentage may not exceed 30% of the value of the contract) 

 Short description of the value/proportion of the contract to be subcontracted 

SECTION VI: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION 

VI.1) Contract related to a project and/or programme financed by community funds? 

No 
 

If yes, indicate the project/programme and any useful reference 

 

 

VI.2) Additional Information 

The Authority reserves the right to amend any condition related to security of information to reflect any changes in 

national law or government policy. If any contract documents are accompanied by instructions on safeguarding 

classified information (e.g. a Security Aspects Letter), the Authority reserves the right to amend the terms of these 

instructions to reflect any changes in national law or government policy, whether in respect of the applicable 

protective marking scheme, specific protective markings given, the aspects to which any protective marking applies, 

or otherwise. The link below to the Gov.uk website provides information on the Government Security Classification. 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications 

Advertising Regime OJEU:- This contract opportunity is published in the Official Journal of the European Union 

(OJEU), the MoD Defence Contracts Bulletin and www.contracts.mod.uk GO Reference: GO-2017220-DCB-

9643572. 

VI.3) Procedures for appeal 

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures 

Official Name: 
Ministry of Defence, Land Equipment, Soldier Training and Special Programmes 

Postal Address: 
 



5 
 

Town: 
N/A 

Postal Code: 
 

Country: 
UK 

E-Mail: 
 

Telephone: 
 

Internet address (URL): 
 

Fax: 
 

 

 Body responsible for mediation procedures 

Official Name: 
 

Postal Address: 
 

Town: 
 

Postal Code: 
 

Country: 
 

E-Mail: 
 

Telephone: 
 

Internet address (URL): 
 

Fax: 
 

 

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals 

Precise information on deadline(s) for lodging appeals: 

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained 

Official Name: 
 

Postal Address: 
 

Town: 
 

Postal Code: 
 

Country: 
 

E-Mail: 
 

Telephone: 
 

Internet address (URL): 
 

Fax: 
 

 

VI.4) Dispatch date of this Notice 

 20-02-2017 

 


